

CS no.1155/18

Prakash Brothers VS Kapoor books & Stationery

18.03.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. V K Tandon for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Gopal Dubey for defendant no.4.

An affidavit of service is filed by plaintiff along with photocopies of the receipts and tracking reports.

As per service report, rest of defendants are unserved.

Last order be complied with again.

WS of defendant no.4 already on record with the application for condonation of delay. In view of no objection given by Ld counsel for plaintiff, application is allowed. WS taken on record.

Issue notice to the remaining defendants on filing of PF/RC/AD and authorised courier for **04.07.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
18.03.2019