

CS no.1155/18

Prakash Brothers VS Kapoor Book and Stationery

17.02.2020

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep for defendant no, 1, 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Bhagra for defendant no.4.

WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

Replication is yet to be filed within a month qua WS of defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 with advance copy to the opposite party.

Both the parties are directed to file original documents on record, if not already filed within two months. Both the parties to appear along with their affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up for framing of issues on **14.05.2020**.

(Chetna Singh)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
17.02.2020