

COVID-19 PERIOD

CS No.1155/18

PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND STATIONARYCOMPANY PVT LTD AND ORS

23.12.2020

Present: Sh.Vivek Kumar Tandon Adv. Ld.counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.Pradeep Kumar Kar Adv. Ld. counsel for defendants no.1 to 3 present through VC.

Sh.Rakesh Bhagra Adv. Ld. counsel for defendant no.4 present through VC.

Time sought by Ld. counsel for plaintiff to file replication.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission denial with advance copy being supplied to each other well before next date.

Put up for replication, admission denial of documents and framing of issues on **08.04.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/23.12.2020