

CS 1155/18

**PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND STATIONARY
COMPANY PVT LTD AND ORS**

21.04.2022

Present: Sh. Saurav Arya, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Bhugra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4.

None for the defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the replication and the affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 also seeks an adjournment to file the affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant no. 4.

At this stage, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff filed an application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied to Ld counsel for defendant no. 4

Issue notice of the said application to the defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 on filing of PF for **03.11.2022**.

Parties are also directed to file their affidavits of admission/denial of documents at least 01 week prior to the NDOH.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.04.2022