

**CS No. 428/22**  
**Ramesh Kumar Vs. Geeta**

**03.11.2022**

Present: Plaintiff in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Diwakar Choudhary.

Heard. Let summons of the suit be issued to the defendant on filing PF/RC. Defendant be served through all prescribed modes.

Relist the matter now on 05.01.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**03.11.2022**

**CS No. 1155/18**

**Prakash Brothers Vs. Kapoor Book and stationary company**

**03.11.2022**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. V.K. Tandon for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Considered the last orders. Process not issued as steps were not taken by the plaintiff. Let fresh notices of application be issued to defendant no. 1 to 3 as well to their counsels. PF be filed within one week.

Relist the matter now on 03.02.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**

**Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**

**03.11.2022**