

CS 1155/18
PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND
STATIONARY COMPANY PVT LTD AND ORS

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
None for D-1 to D-3.
Ms. Alya Veronica , Ld. Counsel for D-4.

Process sent to D-1 to D-3 received back unserved.

D-1 to D-3 be served afresh in terms of last order, on
filing of PF within a week.

An application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC was moved on
behalf of D-4 on 03.11.2022. Copy supplied to the Ld. Proxy
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments on the said
application on NDOH.

As far as application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC is
concerned, D-4 has not filed any reply to the same.

Last opportunity is given to file reply.

Re-list the matter for arguments now on 13.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.02.2023

At this stage, Sh. P. K. Kar, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3 has
appeared and is apprised of the order.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.02.2023