

CS 1155/18
PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND
STATIONARY COMPANY PVT LTD AND ORS

13.07.2023

Present: Ms. Prerna Tandon, Ld proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1
to 3 through VC.

Ms. Alya Veronica, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4.

Reply has been filed by defendant no. 4 to the
application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC moved by the plaintiff. Ld
counsel undertakes to supply the copy during the course of the
day.

Though process as was sent to defendant no. 1 to 3
has not been received back till date, however, as Ld counsel for
defendant no. 1 to 3 has joined the proceedings through VC, last
opportunity is given to file reply to the application u/O 12 Rule 6
CPC, with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Relist the matter for reply and arguments now on
18.01.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.07.2023