

CS No. 1155/18

PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND
STATIONARY COMPANY PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

18.01.2024

Present: Ms. Prerna Tandon, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Pradeep Kar, Ld counsel for defendants no. 1 to
3.
Mr. M.D. Niajuddin, Ld proxy counsel for the
defendant no. 4.

Ld counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 submits that
copy of the application u/O 12 Rule 6 of CPC has not been
supplied to him till date.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to provide the
copy of the application.

Let the same be done within two weeks from today
and against acknowledgment.

Copy of the application u/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC filed
by defendant no. 4 supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid
applications on 19.09.2024.

Let copy of reply of the applications be supplied to
the applicant at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.01.2024