

CS No.1155/18
Prakash Brothers Vs. Kapoor Book and Stationary
Company Pvt Ltd and Ors

19.09.2024

Present : Mr. Mayank Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Mr. Nand Kishore Rout, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants no. 1 to 3.
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4
through VC.

At joint request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff and
defendants no. 1 to 3, matter is adjourned for arguments on
pending application to 27.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.09.2024