

CS No.1155/18
Prakash Brothers Vs. Kapoor Book and Stationary
Company Pvt Ltd. and Ors.

27.03.2025

Present : Mr. Harshit Gehlot, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Ms. Alya Veronica, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4
through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the pending
applications to 23.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.03.2025