

CS 1155/18
PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND
STATIONARY COMPANY PVT LTD AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
No.4.

None for defendant No.1 to 3.

Further adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to address arguments on application moved on behalf of defendant No.4 u/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC. Same is highly opposed by ld. counsel for defendant No.4. Record reveal that sufficient opportunity to address arguments on above application has already been given. At this stage it is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that during the course of the day he shall file the relevant authorities and the application be decided after considering the relevant authorities.

In view of submission, put up for clarification if any/order on application u/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC on 02.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026