

CS 1155/18

PRAKASH BROTHERS Vs. KAPOOR BOOK AND
STATIONARY COMPANY PVT LTD AND ORS

02.04.2026

Present: Mr. Lakshmi Gupta and Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Put up for order at 04:00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.04.2026

At 04:00 PM

Present: Ms. Pooja, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Rakesh Dhingra, Ld. counsel for defendant No.4
through VC.

Vide separate order announced in open court,
application moved by the defendant u/O VII Rule 11 r/w Section
151 of CPC is disposed of as not allowed.

To come up for completion of pleadings and framing
of issues on **15.07.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.04.2026